
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

OFFICE OF THE SCHOOLS  

DIVISION SUPERINTENDENT 
(Updated: June 2024) 

         NAME                 POSITION/ DESIGNATION         CONTACT NUMBER          EMAIL ADDRESS 

 Lynn Gozar – Mendoza           OIC-Schools Division Superintendent                        042-3321611                           lynn.mendoza@deped.gov.ph 

  Mabel F. Musa                               Assistant Schools Division 

Superintendent                   
   7540247 local 111           mabel.musa@deped.gov.ph 

  John Dhelter Pastrana    Accountant III    7540247 local 112    johndhelter.pastrana@deped.gov.ph 

  May Bernadeth O. Dela Rosa     Administrative Officer V    7540247 local 115     may.delarosa002@deped.gov.ph 

Ayzel Lea R. Palmero Attorney III (Legal Officer) 09991676002 ayzellea.palmero@deped.gov.ph 

David M. Zoleta Jr.    Information Technology Officer I 7540247 local 116    david.zoleta@deped.gov.ph 

  Jinky L. Meron             Administrative Officer IV (Record Office)    7540247           jinky.larosa@deped.gov.ph 

  Maridell F. Hermosa             Administrative Officer IV    7540247 local 103    maridell.hermosa@deped.gov.ph 

  Aleli L. Arceo  Administrative Officer IV (Cashier)    7540247 local 104 aleli.arceo@deped.gov.ph 

  Ruby M. Tan  Administrative Officer IV (Supply Officer) 7540247 local 117 ruby.tan@deped.gov.ph 

  Arlene M. Marasigan       Administrative Officer V (Budget Officer)    7540247 local 120     arlene.marasigan003@deped.gov.ph 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

SCHOOLS GOVERNANCE AND 

OPERATIONS DIVISION  
(Updated: June 2024) 

         NAME                 POSITION/ DESIGNATION         CONTACT NUMBER          EMAIL ADDRESS 

   Ma. Cecilia S. Manay                            Chief Education Supervisor                          754-0247 local 121    mariacecilia.manay@deped.gov.ph 

   Maita M. Lazares                               Education Program Supervisor                      754-0247 local 122    maita.lazares001@deped.gov.ph 

Fretzie P. Alcantara               Senior Education Program Specialist                7540247 local 122 fretzie.alcantara@deped.gov.ph 

   Rey R. Raymundo                    Education Program Specialist II
  

   7540247 local 122

 2            
   rey.raymundo@deped.gov.ph 

  Bernadith R. Lacerna   Senior Education Program Specialist    7540247 local 122               bernadith.lacerna001@deped.gov.p

h 

  Marisol O. Luarca                                                 Planning Officer III                                      7540247 local 122                  marisol.luarca@deped.gov.ph 

   Melanie M. Mendoza    Senior Education Program Specialist    7540247 local 122                 melanie.mendoza001@deped.gov.ph 

   Mayda N. Lagran    Education Program Specialist II    7540247 local 122    mayda.lagran@deped.gov.ph 

   Edgar H. Loto                                      Project Development Officer II                                  09212861147 edgar.loto001@deped.ov.ph     

   Glaiza T. Palatino                       Project Development Officer I                7540247 local 122 glaiza.palatino@deped.gov.ph 

   Josefina P. Brual                                  Project Development Officer I                           josefina.brual001@deped.gov.ph    7540247 local 122 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

SCHOOLS GOVERNANCE AND 

OPERATIONS DIVISION 
(Updated: June 2024) 

         NAME                 POSITION/ DESIGNATION         CONTACT NUMBER          EMAIL ADDRESS 

Kyle David V. Atienza                Senior Education Program Specialist                   7540247 local 122                  kyledavid.atienza@deped.gov.ph 

 Abet R. Faundo                                  Education Program Specialist II                                7540247 local 122              abet.faundo@deped.gov.ph 

 Arnold M. Moreno                                                     Division Engineer                                     7540247 local 122                     arnold.moreno@deped.gov.ph 

 Rica Mai O. Larga                                                           Medical Officer III                ricamai.larga@deped.gov.ph 

    

          

                

                

          

          

             



 

 

 

 

 

 

  

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

CURRICULUM 

IMPLEMENTATION DIVISION 
(Updated: June 2024) 

         NAME                 POSITION/ DESIGNATION         CONTACT NUMBER          EMAIL ADDRESS 

John M. Chavez Chief Education Supervisor 09508215632 john.chavez001@deped.gov.ph 

Cristina R. Raza 09206220846 cristina.raza@deped.gov.ph 

Ma. Shiela S. Saet Education Program Supervisor 09397995716 ma.saet@deped.gov.ph 

Jelly L. Sore Education Program Supervisor 09454959331 jelly.sore@deped.gov.ph 

Florie M. Regencia Education Program Supervisor 09173071043 florie.rencia@deped.gov.ph 

Romualdo O. Magculang        Education Program Supervisor (042) 754-0544 romualdo.magculang001@deped.gov.ph 

Dingson A. de Sena        Public School District Supervisor 09216923671 dingson.desena@deped.gov.ph 

Constancia R. Vasco   Public School District Supervisor 09505601814 constancia.vasco001@deped.gov.ph 

    

       

       

Education Program Supervisor 

 


